PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Miller	12/15/2009
Yoshihisa Konishi	12/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Itoki Design Corporation	
Street Address:	147 W. 35th Street, Suite 1505	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29343109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)659-3222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-659-3600

Email: akatz@chemowkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Katz

Address Line 1: 721 Dresher Road, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ITOKI-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew B. Katz

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assign 109#page1.tif source=Signed Assign 109#page2.tif OP \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 023661 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN AND PATENT RIGHTS THERETO

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey Miller ("Co-Assignor"), residing at 10 West End #24A, New York, New York, 10023, U.S.A. and a citizen of the United States of America, and WHEREAS, I, Yoshihisa Konishi ("Co-Assignor"), residing at 33 W. Pamrapo Court, Glen Rock, New Jersey 07452, U.S.A. and a citizen of Japan, have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Seat with an application number of 29/343,109 and executed by us on September 8, 2009;

AND WHEREAS, Itoki Design Corporation (hereafter, together with any legal representatives, successors, and assigns, "the Assignee"), a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 147 W. 35th Street, Suite 1505, New York, New York, 10001, wants to acquire the entire right and title to said design and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration in hand, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual Property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letter Patent of the United States which may be issued for said design in the name of the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the design covered thereby.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said design, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement

shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of Co-Assignors and

PATENT REEL: 023661 FRAME: 0091 Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

RECORDED: 12/16/2009

I hereunto set my hand this 15th day of December, 2009

I hereunto set my hand this 15th day of December, 2009

(Yoshihisa Konishi, Co-Assignor)